



Asian Student Union - Provide a space for asian students to 
discuss their culture and identity. Monday’s during lunch, Room 
720. Advisor, Atsuko Rowland, rawland_a@4j.lane.edu 

Geography Club - To teach students about the wonders of 
geography. Every other Wednesday during lunch, Room 534. 
Advisor, Suzie McLaughlin, mclauchilin_s@4j.lane.edu

Red Cross Club - Provides you and your peers the opportunity to 
make a meaningful impact in your community by empowering you 
with knowledge and life saving skills in response to emergencies. 
Wednesday’s during lunch, Room 105, Advisor, Danielle Glenzel, 
glenzel_d@4j.lane.edu

Book Club - Read books, get together and talk about the books 
and choose the next book to read. Thursday’s during lunch, 
Library. Advisor, Julie Vignoul, vignoul@4j.lane.edu

Jewish Student Union - Unite South’s Jewish community and talk 
about Jewish curling events. Thursday’s during lunch, Room 220 
Advisor, Asher Tubman, tubman_a@4j.lane.edu 

Respect(ed) - Provide education about gender sexuality, consent, 
and healthy relationships to the SEHS community. Friday’s, Room 
714 Advisor, Christy Gonenne, gonenne_c@4j.lane.edu

Business Club - Provide students with business related skills, 
compete in competitions (DECA) and do pro-bono consulting for 
local companies. Thursday’s during lunch, Room 111 Advisor, Brad 
Jungert, jungert_b@4j.lane.edu

Kendama Club - Have fun, socialize, and learn Kendama tricks. 
Tuesday’s during Lunch, Room 415 Advisor, Dani Tubman, 
tubman_d@4j.lane.edu

Rotary Interact - Organize volunteer opportunities in the 
community. Monday’s during lunch, Amazon Room. Advisor, 
Debbie Snow, debbiesnow12@gmail.com 

Calligraphy/Latter Club - To teach and practice the art of 
lettering and calligraphy. Room 527 Advisor, Nina Herbst, 
herbst_n@4j.lane.edu 

Latinx Student Union - A student union where people primarily, but 
not exclusively from Hispanic/Latin ethnicities gather to share and 
celebrate culture. Wednesday’s during Lunch, Room 29 Advisor, Elle 
Sabala, sabala@4j.lane.edu

Self-Care Club - Self spread awareness and the importance of 
self-care and mental health. Room 540 (IHS Hall) Advisor, Lisa 
Joye, joye_l@4j.lane.edu 

Charity Club - To do our best to care for society, care for 
vulnerable groups in society. Friday’s during Lunch, Room 710 
Advisor, wiebe_p@4j.lane.edu

Look Me In The Eye - Respect and include people with all abilities, 
games art, and other fun activities. Wednesday’s at lunch, back of 
the Cafeteria Advisor, Niels Pasternak, pasternak_n@4j.lane.edu

Sketch Club - Have fun, learn about improv, and improv acting 
skills. Tuesday’s and Wednesday’s during lunch, Choir Room. 
Advisor, Chris Dobson dobson_c@4j.lane.edu

Disc Golf - Play disc, golf and foster community around around an 
enjoyable fun sport. Advisor, Peter Sprengelmeyer, 
sprengelmeyer@comcast.net 

Math Club - Bring together math enthusiasts, discuss math topics, 
and prepare for the AMC competition. Wednesday’s during lunch, 
Room 710 Advisor, Peter Wiebe, wiebe_p@4j.lane.edu

South Eugene Rocketry Club - Designing, building, and 
launching rockets for fun and science. Tues & Thurs. during Lunch, 
Room 415. Advisor, Asher Tubman, tubman_a@4j.lane.edu

Dungeons and Dragon’s - Learn and play D&D. Tuesday’s from 
3:30-4:30 and Friday’s from 2:30-4:30, Room 714 Advisor, Tamara 
Torrence, torrence_t@4j.lane.edu

Model UN - Preparation for Model UN Conference. Thursday’s 
during lunch, Room 539. Advisor, Steve Smith, smith_st@4j.lane.edu

Speech and Debate - Teach students advocacy research and 
public speaking skills. Tuesday & Wednesday’s, 7-8:30pm Advisor, 
Serena Fitzgerald, serena.e.fitzgerald@gmail.com

Economic Justice League - Student led, adult supported, club 
working to increase success of students navigating poverty. 
Thursday’s during Lunch, Amazon Room in Cafeteria Advisor, Joel 
Kuiper, kuiper_j@4j.lane.edu

Native American Student Union - Unite native cultures. Tuesday’s 
twice a month at Lunch, Room 304. Advisor, Joe Brainard, 
brainard_j@4j.lane.edu 

Steps Toward Change - Educate and raise awareness around 
social justice issues, and promote equity in our school. Friday’s at 
Lunch, Amazon Room. Advisors, Julie McGlinsky & Audrey 
McDaris, mcglinsky@4j.lane.edu, mcdaris_a@4j.lane.edu  

Feminist Union - Promote gender equity within South Eugene 
High School and abroad. Monday’s during lunch, Room 409 
Advisor, Jenn Scott, scott_j@4j.lane.edu

Peer Tutoring - To help students succeed academically. Mon. - 
Thur. 3:30pm, Library, Advisor, Julie Vignoul - vignoul@4j.lane.edu 

Tabletop Club - Play table top based RPG games. Monday’s 
during Lunch, Room 408 Advisor, Ingrid Bodtker, 
bodtker_i@4j.lane.edu

Figure of Speech Writing Club - Support the writers of South and 
provide a space to share, edit and discuss writing. Friday’s during 
lunch, Room 504 Advisor, Tom Cantwell, cantwell@4j.lane.edu

Philosophy Club - Discuss philosophy, group discussions on 
chosen and current topics. Monday’s and Wednesday’s during 
lunch, Room 534 Advisor, Suzie McLauchlin, 
mclauchlin_s@hotmail.com

Film Club - Educate others on film/filmmaking, host film 
screenings and work together in collaborative efforts to create 
films. Wednesday’s during lunch, Room 305. Advisor, Audrey 
McDaris, mcdaris_a@4j.lane.edu

Photo Club - Take photos, engage in self-discovery, and expand 
our artistic horizons. Tuesday’s from 3:30-4:30, Room 527 Advisor, 
Joshua Gramley, gramley_j@4j.lane.edu

Gay Straight Alliance (GSA) - Support for gender & sexuality 
issues. Meetings, movie nights, talks to teachers, speakers from 
the community. Tuesday’s during lunch, Room 408. Advisor, Ingrid 
Bodtker, bodtker_i@4j.lane.edu

Ping Pong Club - Play and learn about the game of ping pong. 
Monday’s and Wednesday’s during lunch in the Small Gym. Advisor, 
Alex Nordstrand, nordstrand_a@4j.lane.edu

Meeting dates, times and locations for all 
clubs subject to change.
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